EE31806/3300 S

In place of Form PTO-1595

Docket No. AUS000099.US2

in prace of form fro 1999	_			
RECOF	05-16-2000	PATENTS		
To the Assistant Commission		cord the attack	rhed =	
original documents or copy	1785) 1807 BOTHE CHANG THUS STATE WITH BUTH TWENT HIS BUTH BUTH BUTH	scoru che accad	۳ کے <u>*</u>	
original accumences or sopy	101359934		0 = 0 0 = 0	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		nd address of	, 26.	
	receivi	ing party(ies):	530/09/	
Michael R. McNally John W. Sweitzer	Internationa	al Rucinocc	6	
John w. Sweltzer		Machines Corporation		
		New Orchard Road		
	Armonk, New	York 10504		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment				
	2000 1 Day 1	A- IMME		
Execution Date: (14/14)	5000, agui	25,000		
/				
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			
If this document is being fil	led together with a	a new application	n, the	
execution date of the applica				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)		
C9150/185				
5. Name and address of party to		number of applica		
correspondence concerning doc	cument and pat	tents involved:	1	
should be mailed:				
Leslie A. Van Leeuwen	7. Total i	fee (37 CFR 3.41	) \$ 40.00	
IBM Corporation		•	, . <u></u>	
Intellectual Property Law		norized to be cha	arged to	
Internal Zip 4054	depo	osit account		
11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	9 Denosit	t Account Number	: 09-044	
(512) 823-6746	o. Deposit	t Account Number	. 09-044	
,		AE 16	-2000	
ī	OO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE IIIIIII		
		i issist iteri sana iiin		
_		1013	59151	
9. Statement and signature.	haliaf the famous	siwa iweawwati.w		
To the best of my knowledge and and correct and any attached cop	peller, the forego	oing information of the original (	is true	
did correct and any accuence cor		i che originar	/	
LES is it Vernschusen, Falle	L'Engauwen)	4/36	(300c)	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Da	ate	
1/2000 DNGUYEN 00000365 090447 0956:1185				
2:581 40.00 CH Total	number of pages in	ncluding cover sl	heet: 2	
	<u>.</u>	. <b>.</b>		

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0427

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) Michael R. McNally County of <u>Travis</u>

of <u>Austin</u>, and State of <u>Texas</u>,

and

(2) <u>John W. Sweitzer</u> County of <u>Travis</u>

of <u>Austin</u>, and State of <u>Texas</u>,

have invented certain improvements in

A SYSTEM FOR ASSIGNING DATA PROCESSING ACTIVITIES TO USERS THROUGH AN INTERACTIVE DISPLAY INTERFACE DYNAMICALLY GRANTING ACCESS ONLY DURING ACTIVITY TO NORMALLY INACCESSIBLE RESOURCES NEEDED FOR ACTIVITY

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) 4/25, 2000, and (2) PR 14, 2000.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at <u>Austa Tr</u> on <u>25 April</u>, 2000.

Michael R McNally

and (2) Signed at AvsIW, TX on APRIL 14, 2000.

John W. Sweitzer

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010781 FRAME: 0428

**RECORDED: 04/27/2000**